BP555¢e Series

Part Number

Description

E55503901

BEZEL-BP555ES3

1

1 |ES5503902 [BEZEL-BPS55ESA

1 |E55503903 |BEZEL-BP5S5EL

1 |E55503804 |BEZEL-BP555ELA

1 |E55503906 [BEZEL-BP555EMA

1 |E55503908 [BEZEL-BP555EJA

2 |E55500301 MEMBRANE SWITCH PAD ASSY. ES
2 |E55500302 |MEMBRANE SWITCH PAD ASSY. ESA
2 |E55500303 IMEMBRANE SWITCH PAD ASSY EL

2 |E55500304 |MEMBRANE SWITCH PAD ASSY ELA
2 |E55500306 |MEMBRANE SWITCH PAD ASSY EMA/EJA
3 |ES5503100 |RIGHT COVER

4 E5550711 SWITCH ASSY, 505E POWER

5 |E55503501 |TOP COVER ASSY.

6 [E55503401 REAR COVER ASSY.

7 |E55507501 MAGNETIC PROXIMITY SWITCH ASSY
8 |E55515000 |ENCODER

9 |E55506801 SENSOR ASSY, 655E LENGTH

10 |E55513201 E£555 BRUSH ASSY.

11 |E55503301 |TANK ASSY.

12 {E55515701 HEATER PIVOT ASSY

13 |E55504401 MOTOR BRACKET ASSY.ESA/ELA/EL/ES
13 |[E55504402 |MOTOR BRACKET ASSY.ESA/ELA/EL/ESEFA/EMA
13 [E55504403 |MOTOR BRACKET ASSY EJA

14 |ES5509801 |ASSY, LIFT ROLLER BRACKET

15 |E5S5506000 |REAR COVER, PIVOT PIN

16 |E55509000 |SPRING, EXTENSION-SWIVEL ENDS
17 |E55503000 ILEFT COVER

18 |E55503700 |BOTTLE RETAINER

19 |E55503600 |WATERBOTTLE

20 |E55516001 JASSEMBLY, BOTTLE CAP

21 1E55502301 CONNECTOR PLATE ASSY.

22 |E55500101 |ASSY, E555 BD. AUTO, ESA

22 |EB5500102 |ASSY, E555 BD. AUTO,ELA

22 |E55500202 |ASSY, E555 BD. AUTO EL

22 |ES5500201 |ASSY, E555 BD. AUTO ES

22 |E55500103 |ASSY, ES55 BD. AUTOEJA

22 |E55500106  |ASSY, E555 BD. AUTO EFA/EMA

23 |E55506901 [SENSOR ASSY, 555E TAPE

24 |E5S5500701 |TOP HEATER ASSY.

25 |[E55513600 [LOWER HEATER PLATE

26 |E55508401 LINK, CUTTER LIFT CAM

27 1E55505101 ROLLER ASSEMBLY

28 |ES5503200 |TANK SHELF

29 [FM20BXK BLADE KIT

30 |E55501401 |SOLENOID SHELF ASSY




Part Number Description
31 |[E55504901 [CUTTER YOKE ASSY.
32 [E55500501 |SOLENOID 115 VOLT ESA/ELAJE/ES
32 |E55500502 [SOLENOID EFA/EMA
32 {E55500503 [SOLENOID EJA
33 |E55505001 |BASKET ASSY.
34 |ND116 MOTOR CHAIN, LOOP 13-3/4"
35 |E55505400 |FOOT, BP5558
36 |ES5504801 |SOLENOID SHELF ASSY. ESA/ELAJEL/ES
36 |E55504802 |SOLENOID SHELF ASSY. EFA/EMA
36 |E55504803 |SOLENOID SHELF ASSY EJA
a7 |ES5502701 [IMPRINT ROLLER ASSY.
38 |SA10XXK FELT AND BRACKET KIT
39 |[FM18A SHEAR GUIDE ROLLER/WIDE
40 [E55505301 [IDLER ASSY.
41 |E55513701 |LOWER TAPE PLATE
42 |E55501800 |UPPER TAPE GUIDE
43 |E5S5508301 |BAFFLE-SAFETY
44 [E55507700 |CAM, CUTTERLIFT
45 |E55507401 |SPRING ASSY.
46 |E55501901 |VERTICAL TIE PLATE ASSY
47 |E5E5502401 |FEED WHEEL ASSY.
47 |E55506500 |FEED WHEEL
49 |E55507800 [LINK, CUTTER LIFT CAM
50 [E5550101 LEFT FRAME ASSY
51 |E55506200 |HEATER KNOB
52 [E55508400 |SIDE GUIDE
53 |E55507901 |CUTTERLIFT LEVER
54 [E55508501 JLINK CUTTER, LIFT
55 |SA10X FELT/BRACKET ASSY
56 |ST2341 FUSE ESA/EJANELA/EL/ES
57 |ST484 POWER CORD ESA/EJA/JEFA/EL/ES
57 |S72004 POWER CORD EMA
58 |E55501101 |{RIGHT FRAME ASSY
59 |E5S5513101  {KIT, WATER BOTTLE
60 [E55505500 {BADGE ALL 555E
81 |872128 FUSE FOR PC BDESA/EJA/ELA/EL/ES
61 [ST2484 FUSE FOR PC BOARD EFA/EMA
E55501001  ILEFT FRAME ASSY.
E55503300 {WATER TANK
E55505301 |IDLER ASSEMBLY
E55506000 jREAR COVER PIVOT PIN
E55506200 |HEATER KNOB
ES5506400 |SIDE GUIDE
ES5507801 |CUTTERLIFT LEVER
E55508501  |LINK, CUTTER LIFT
E55509701 |CARTONS & INSERTS FOR E555E
E585C CUTTER YOKE SPRING
FM94 RETAINING RING
K221B BOOT NUT, 10-32
K223B NUT, BOOT 1/4-20




Part Number Description
K35A 1/32 WASHER 1/32

ND114 SPROCKET, MOTOR

ND114A FEED WHEEL SPROCKET
ND122A SPACER, .193 X 3/4 X 1/8

ND125 MOTOR BRACKET WASHER
ND130 LOCKWASHER 3/16 X 1/16
SA10X FELT/BRACKET ASSY

S5T1649 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/2 PAN HD, PHIl.
ST190 CABLE TIE, 4™ LG TYPE:6.6
8T1948 SCREW, #10-24 X 3/8

ST2321 FUSE HOLDER, 5X20 MM, SOLDER
8T2337 E-RING, EXTERNAL, 3/16

572339 SCREW, #8 X 1/2, TYPE B
S5T2341 FUSE, 4A,5MM X 20MM, SLO-BLO
ST2344 PERMANENT MAGNET, PLUG
S5T72345 TRUARC RING, EXTERNAL, 3/8
ST2346 BUSHING, SNAP, .687™1D
S5T2440 SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4 PHIL PAN HD
ST2522 SET SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8, PLAIN
5T2528 WASHER, FENDER - FLAT

5T484 LINE CORD BELDON 17250
37888 CABLE TIE MOUNT

SX49A WASHER .32 X 9/16 X 1/32

SX498 T7XWASHER, 9/16 X 1/64

TO256 SCREW,1/4-20X1/2 PAN HD, PHIL.
WK2 RET. RING

WK20 RETAINING RING




ITEM 1 - BEZEL
PART NUMBER

£555-039-01
E555-039-02
E555-039-03
£555-038-C4
£535-038-06
£555-039-08
£555-039-10
ITEM 2 - NE SWITCH PAD ASSY

MODEL PART NUMBER

ES £555-003-01

LSA / EFA [E555-003-02

EL £555-003-03

ELA [555-003-04

EMA 7/ EJA JE555-003-06

TEM 4 N ey
E555-07101 - SWITCH ASSY ITEM 5
E555-035-01
5503100 - RIG TOP_COVER _ASSY
ITEM. 7
E555-075-01 ITEM 8

ETIC PROXIMITY C Y ES55-150-00 - ENCODER

BP555e ITEM LIST

> Better Packages, Inc.°
Shelton, CT 06484

REVISED 0672472004




55-068-01 ITEM_f1
S0 G S ' 555-033-01 - T ASSY

[TEM_12 |
R | ITEM 13 - MOTOR B T Assy UEM 14
HEATER PIVOT ASSY 3 MOTOR BRACKET. e o
A T [LA SSY. LIFT ROLL ACKET
fl 7 OES £555-044-01
FFA / EMA |E5K5-044-07
FJA F555-044-03
ITEM_15
E555-060-00
£555-060-00 TEM 16
EAR PIVOT PIN E555-090-00

TEM 17
SION-SWIVEL ENDS £555-030-00 - LEFT CO

EM 18
E555-037-00 [TEM_19
BOTTLE R E 55-036-00 - WA OTTLE

» Betlter Packages,inc.®
Shelton, CT 06484

REVISFED 06/74/7004



ITEM 20
E555-160-01
ASSY, BOTTLE CAP

E555-023-0

: TEM 22 - ASSY, E555 BOA
CONNECTOR PLATE ASSY ISR | PaRT NOVBER

ESA F535-001-01
ELA £555-501-02
FL £555-002-07
S £355-002-01

EJA £555-001-03
EFA / EMA JE555-001-06

TEM 23

ITEM 25
E555-069-01 ITEM 24 55-136-00
SENSOR_ASSY 5-007-01 - TOP HEATER ASSY LOW ATER PLAT
’
ITEM 264 {TEM_27
EB55-084-01 ES55-051-01 ITEM_28
LINK. CUTTER LIFT CAM ROLLER A F555-032-00 - TANK SHEL

BP555e ITEM LIST

Better Packages Inec.®
Shelton, CT 06484

REVISED C6/24/2004




ITEM 29
FM-20BX-K
BLADE KIT

TEM 32 - SOLENOID

MODEL PART NUMBER

ESh 7 ELA frsss g05-01

EL /ES
£355-005-02

EFA / EMA
EJA £555-005-03

ITEM 35

ITEM 33

ESH5-050-01 - BASKET ASSY

[TEM 36 - SOLENOID SHELF ASS

ITEM_3i
EB55-049-01
CUTTER YOKE ASSY

[TEM 34

NDIG - OR _CHAIN

[TEM_37
ESE5-027-01
IMPRINT ROLLER ASSY

.

MODEL

PART MNUMBER

ESA 1 ELA
EL 7 ES

£555-048-01

EFA 7 EMA

£E555-048-02

EJA

E555-048-03

BP555¢ ITEM LIST

> Better Packages,Ine.©
Shelton, CT 06484

REVISED 0677477004




(TEM_40
TEM_38 [TEM 39 E555-053-01
SAIOXXK - FELT & BRACKET KIT  FM-18A - UDE ROLLER, WIDE  IDLER ASSY

TEM 42
TEM 41 E555-018-00
555-137-01 - LOWER T PLA PE GUIDE [TEM 43

E555-083-01
BAFFLE-SAFETY

TEM 45

E555-074-01 - SPRING ASSY

E555-077-00
CAM. CUTTER LIFT

VERTICAL. TIE PLATE ASSY

TEM 49
E595-024:-01 £S59-065-00 LINK, CUTTER LIFT CAM
FEED WHEEL ASSY FEED WHEEL '

BP555¢ ITEM LIST

" Better Packages, Inc.°

Shelton, CT 06484

REVISED 08/01/72004




b

[TEM_5
-062:00 -
[TEM_50 .
5-010-01 N
LEFT FRAME_ASSY
M 54 :":)
ES55-079-0 Ess%swm
CUTTER LIFT LEVER Sty -

ITEM 56 - FU
MODEL PART NUMBER
ESA 7 EIA 7 ELA[GT 03g)

L/ ES
EFA [ EMA sT-2490

TEM 58
E555-011-01
RIGHT FRAME ASSY

TER KNOB

ITEM 52 S
E555-064-00 - SIDE GUIDE

SAI0X
FELT/BRACKET ASSY

ITEM 57 - POWER CORD

MODEL PART NUMBER

ESA 7 LJA /7 EFA

ELA / EL 7 5 |51 484
EVA ST-7004
BP555e ITEM LIST

" Better Packages,Inc.°

Shelton, CT 06484

REVISED 06/24/2004




BP555e ITEM LIST

& >V Better Packages,inc.°
Shelton, CT 06484

REVISED DR/24772004




